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	CHO 1: Donegal, Sligo and Leitrim 

	CHO1: Cavan and Monaghan

	CHO 2: Galway, Roscommon and Mayo

	CHO 3: Clare, Limerick, North Tipperary and East Limerick 
	CHO 4: South Lee and West Cork

	Emma Ball

Community Dietitian Manager
An Clochar
Ballyshannon Health Campus
College St
Ballyshannon, Co Donegal

071 983 4638
Emma.Ball@hse.ie

	Irene Cunningham

Dietitian Manager
Primary Care Services 
St Davnet's Complex 
Rooskey 
Monaghan

047 77042
Irene.Cunningham@hse.ie

	Lisa Fitzsimons

Community Dietitian Manager
St Francis Primary Care Centre 
Newcastle
Galway

091 861 186 
lisa.fitzsimons3@hse.ie

	Claire Molloy 

Community Dietitian  Manager
St Joseph’s Hospital, Mulgrave Street Limerick

Email: claire.molloy@hse.ie 


	Mary Murnane

Community Dietitian Manager & Senior Community Dietitian 
Cork South Community Nutrition and Dietetic Services
HSE South
Mount Carmel Hospital Grounds
Clonakilty, Co Cork
 
023 883 2749 
mary.murnane@hse.ie


	CHO 4: North Cork and North Lee
	CHO 4: Kerry
	CHO 5: South Tipperary, Carlow, Kilkenny, Waterford and Wexford
	CHO 6: Wicklow, Dun Laoghaire and Dublin South East
	CHO 7: Dublin South City and Dublin West

	 Yvonne O’Brien  

Community Dietitian Manager, Senior Community Dietitian 
Cork North Primary Care 
HSE Ground Floor
Eye Ear & Throat Hospital 
Western Road, Cork 
T12 WP62

021 492 1639 
yvonne.obrien@hse.ie
	 Freda Horan

Community Dietitian Manager
HSE South
Block 1 
St Columbanus Hospital 
Killarney 
Co. Kerry

064 667 0763
freda.horan@hse.ie
	Dr. Anne-Marie Tully

Regional Community Dietitian Manager 
St. Catherine's Hall 
Waterside
Waterford

051 846 713 

annemarie.tully@hse.ie
	Maureen McGowan &
Ruth Sargent
Community Dietitian Manager 
CHO 6, Block B 
Civic Centre, Bray 
Co.Wicklow

01 274 4372 
maureen.mcgowan@hse.ie 
ruth.sargent@hse.ie
	Sarah Rigney

Dietitian Manager 
CHO 7 
Pearse St Primary Care Centre
Mark's Lane
Dublin 2


	CHO 7: Dublin South West and Kildare West Wicklow
	CHO 8: Laois, Offaly, Longford and Westmeath
	CHO 8: Louth and Meath
	CHO 9: Dublin North Central and Dublin North West

	CHO 9: Dublin North

	 Mairead Aherne

Community Dietitian Manager 
Clane PCC 
Abbeylands, Clane 
Co Kildare

045 986 313 Mairead.aherne@hse.ie
	 Corina Glennon-Slattery 

Community Dietitian Manager 
Primary Care Unit 
St Lomans Hospital 
Mullingar 
Co. Westmeath 

044 938 4448 
Corina.Glennon@.hse.ie
	Orla O’Hare 

Senior Community Dietitian, Meath PCCC  
Health Promotion Department  St Brigids Complex 
Ardee 
Co Louth

orlam.ohare@hse.ie

	Sheena Rafferty

Dietitian Manager 
HSE Dublin North City Area & St Mary's Hospital  
1st Floor, Unit 4&5 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Nexus Building, Block 6A 
Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Ballycoolin, D15 N5DX
Tel: 01 897 6103 
sheena.rafferty@hse.ie
	Siobhan Brennan
Community Dietitian Manager
Community Services HQ 
Fujitsu Building, Unit 100 
1st Floor, Lakeshore Drive 
Airside Business Park 
Swords. Co Dublin K67 R8X2

01 895 3768
siobhana.brennan@hse.ie
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